office, department, service, or institution for the ensuing budget cycle. The notification submitted under this subsection as well as any other instructions 
for preparing the budget shall be made available on a public facing website. 

(2) At least one hundred thirty-five (135)On or before the earlier of one hundred fifty (150) days prior to the end of the budget cycle or the date set forth 
under RCW 36.40.010, all agencies of County government shall submit to the County Executive information necessary to prepare the budget.